# CH \$565.00 1969(

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM653528

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
NTN Buzztime, Inc.		03/25/2021	Corporation: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Brooklyn ImmunoTherapeutics, Inc.	
Street Address:	2231 Rutherford Rd	
Internal Address:	#200	
City:	Carlsbad	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92008	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 22**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1969606	PLAYMAKER
Registration Number:	1963326	PLAYERSPLUS
Registration Number:	2460367	BUZZTIME
Registration Number:	4591877	BEOND POWERED BY BUZZTIME
Registration Number:	2701999	SIX
Registration Number:	2794440	TUNED IN
Registration Number:	2939250	SHOWDOWN
Registration Number:	3484033	PREDICT THE PLAY
Registration Number:	4309368	THE PULSE
Registration Number:	3866819	TRENDALICIOUS TRIVIA
Registration Number:	3866821	BUZZTIME TRENDALICIOUS TRIVIA
Registration Number:	3294791	BUZZTIME
Registration Number:	3978015	COUNTDOWN
Registration Number:	4241950	BUZZTIME
Registration Number:	4431581	BRAINBUSTER
Registration Number:	4547667	BUZZTIME
Registration Number:	4631135	MOBILE PLAYMAKER
Registration Number:	4910172	BUZZTIME

TRADEMARK REEL: 007324 FRAME: 0679

900623242

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5911518	COUNTDOWN
Registration Number:	5578029	BUZZTIME SMARTEST BAR
Registration Number:	5558300	SMARTEST BAR
Registration Number:	5757035	ONLY THE SMART WILL SURVIVE

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 3128278185

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 3127816013

**Email:** kate.starshak@klgates.com

Correspondent Name: Kathryn Starshak

Address Line 1: K&L Gates
Address Line 2: P.O. Box 1135

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60690-1135

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1959798.00010
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kathryn Starshak
SIGNATURE:	/Kathryn Starshak/
DATE SIGNED:	06/11/2021

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=NTN BUZZTIME, INC NAME CHANGE AMENDMENT EVIDENCE#page1.tif source=NTN BUZZTIME, INC NAME CHANGE AMENDMENT EVIDENCE#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007324 FRAME: 0680 State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 04:35 PM 03/25/2021
FILED 04:35 PM 03/25/2021
SR 20211046871 - File Number 2033004

# CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF NTN BUZZTIME, INC.

NTN Buzztime, Inc. (the "Corporation"), a corporation organized and existing under the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, does hereby certify that:

- This Certificate of Amendment (the "Certificate of Amendment") hereby amends the Corporation's Restated Certificate of Incorporation (as amended prior to the date hereof, the "Certificate of Incorporation") as set forth herein.
- Article I of the Certificate of Incorporation is hereby amended and restated in its entirety as follows:
  - "The name of the corporation (the "Corporation") is Brooklyn ImmunoTherapeutics, Inc."
- The foregoing amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.
- 4. All other provisions of the Certificate of Incorporation shall remain in full force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Corporation has caused this Certificate of Amendment to be signed by its duly authorized officer this 25th day of March 2021.

NTN Buzztime, Inc.

Name: Allen Wolff

Title: Chief Executive Officer

TRADEMARK REEL: 007324 FRAME: 0681

## BROOKLYN IMMUNOTHERAPEUTICS LLC

140 58th Street Suite 2100 Brooklyn, NY 11220

March 25, 2021

**RECORDED: 06/11/2021** 

To the Office of the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware:

Brooklyn ImmunoTherapeutics LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, hereby authorizes and consents to Brooklyn ImmunoTherapeutics, Inc., a Delaware corporation, being formed in the State of Delaware, and/or using its name and/or a similar name in the State of Delaware.

Brooklyn ImmunoTherapeutics LLC

Зу:\_\_\_\_

Name: Ronald Guido

Title: Chief Executive Officer

TRADEMARK REEL: 007324 FRAME: 0682